
860 Lydbury North - Telford

M & J Travel

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes
Lydbury North, adj Church
Bishops Castle, opp Boars Head
Colebatch, adj Crossroads
Clun, adj Ford Street Junction
Clunton, opp Crown Inn
Little Brampton, adj Crossroads Eastbound
Aston on Clun, opp Kangaroo Inn
Craven Arms, adj Craven Arms Hotel
Diddlebury, opp Mill Lane
Munslow, adj Crown Inn
Shipton, adj Brockton Junction
Bourton, opp War Memorial
Much Wenlock, adj Crossroads
Buildwas, adj Abbey
Horsehay, opp Myford House
Telford Town Centre, Bus Station (Outside YYY)
Leegomery, Princess Royal Hospital (Adjacent YYY)

Tu
TA

0850
0900
0903
0910
0915
0920
0925
0928
0934
0937
0945
0955
1002
1010
1019
1026
1036

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Late Spring Bank Holiday (Monday 25th May)
no service

Service Restrictions: Tu - Operates only on Tuesdays

Notes: A - Runs every other Tuesday. Call 01588640273 M&J Travel for full details
T - Tuesdays only

860 Telford - Lydbury North

M & J Travel

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes
Leegomery, Princess Royal Hospital (Adjacent YYY)
Telford Town Centre, Bus Station (Outside YYY)
Horsehay, adj Myford House
Buildwas, opp Abbey
Much Wenlock, opp Crossroads
Bourton, opp War Memorial
Shipton, opp Brockton Junction
Munslow, opp Crown Inn
Diddlebury, adj Mill Lane
Craven Arms, opp Craven Arms Hotel
Aston on Clun, adj Kangaroo Inn
Little Brampton, opp Crossroads Westbound
Clunton, adj Crown Inn
Clun, opp Ford Street Junction
Colebatch, opp Crossroads
Bishops Castle, opp Boars Head
Lydbury North, adj Church

Tu
TA

1340
1350
1355
1404
1410
1417
1427
1434
1437
1442
1449
1452
1455
1500
1505
1508
1515

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Late Spring Bank Holiday (Monday 25th May)
no service

Service Restrictions: Tu - Operates only on Tuesdays

Notes: A - Runs every other Tuesday. Call 01588640273 M&J Travel for full details
T - Tuesdays only
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860 Lydbury North - Telford

M & J Travel

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
shradgwg
shrawdtg
shrawdpt
shrdatwg
shrawajg
shrapgdm
shrawmpm
shradgtp
shradgwm
shrawpam
shrawamp
shramtpj
shrawgpw
shramtdm
shramawj
shragmdw
shramdap
shradmwm
shradgpm
shrawdjw
shrawpdp
shrdgagt
shrawdtj
shrawgwj
shradmjd
shrawjpa
shrajama
shragdga
telagmaj
telamadj
telajdgd

Stop Name
Lydbury North, adj Church
Bishops Castle, adj Community College
Bishops Castle, opp Boars Head
Bishops Castle, adj Bowling Green Close Junction
Colebatch, adj Crossroads
Acton, opp Crossroads
Clun, adj Ford Street Junction
Clunton, opp Crown Inn
Purslow, adj Hundred House Inn
Little Brampton, adj Crossroads Eastbound
Aston on Clun, opp Kangaroo Inn
Long Meadowend, adj Crossroads
Craven Arms, adj Craven Arms Hotel
Craven Arms, adj Harry Tuffins
Greenway Cross, adj Crossroads
Shawbank, opp Quarry
Seifton, adj Quarry Cottages
Corfton, adj Sun Inn
Diddlebury, opp Mill Lane
Aston Munslow, adj Junction
Munslow, adj Crown Inn
Hungerford, adj Junction
Shipton, adj Brockton Junction
Brockton, adj Feathers Inn
Bourton, opp War Memorial
Much Wenlock, opp New Road Junction
Much Wenlock, adj Crossroads
Buildwas, adj Abbey
Horsehay, opp Myford House
Telford Town Centre, Bus Station (Outside YYY)
Leegomery, Princess Royal Hospital (Adjacent YYY)

Street
B4385
Brampton Road
Church Street
Brampton Road
A488
A488
High Street
B4368
B4385
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4368
Shrewsbury Road
B4368
Main Road
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4378
B4378
B4378
Main Road
Queen Street
New Road
A4169
Wellington Road
Coach Central
Hospital Grounds

ATCO Code
3500B017101
3500B272500
3500B271701
3500B452900
3500B260400
3500B168101
3500B306201
3500B016901
3500B017201
3500B310400
3500B261701
3500B150201
3500B282501
3500B146207
3500B121201
3500B067401
3500B121900
3500B027401
3500B013801
3500B268401
3500B318700
3500B456601
3500B272800
3500B285900
3500B024001
3500B292100
3500B084000
3500B047600
3590E033200
3590E106500
3590E063400



860 Telford - Lydbury North

M & J Travel

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times
will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
telajdgd
telamadj
telagmam
shragdgd
shrajamd
shrawjmp
shradmjd
shrawgwm
shrawdtm
shrdgagp
shrawpdt
shrawdjt
shradgpj
shradmwj
shramdat
shrawgpt
shramtpg
shrawamj
shrawpap
shradgtm
shrawmpj
shrapgdj
shrawajm
shrawdtg
shrawdpt
shrdatwg
shradgwg

Stop Name
Leegomery, Princess Royal Hospital (Adjacent YYY)
Telford Town Centre, Bus Station (Outside YYY)
Horsehay, adj Myford House
Buildwas, opp Abbey
Much Wenlock, opp Crossroads
Much Wenlock, adj New Road Junction
Bourton, opp War Memorial
Brockton, opp Feathers Inn
Shipton, opp Brockton Junction
Hungerford, opp Junction
Munslow, opp Crown Inn
Aston Munslow, opp Junction
Diddlebury, adj Mill Lane
Corfton, opp Sun Inn
Seifton, opp Quarry Cottages
Craven Arms, opp Craven Arms Hotel
Long Meadowend, opp Crossroads
Aston on Clun, adj Kangaroo Inn
Little Brampton, opp Crossroads Westbound
Clunton, adj Crown Inn
Clun, opp Ford Street Junction
Acton, adj Crossroads
Colebatch, opp Crossroads
Bishops Castle, adj Community College
Bishops Castle, opp Boars Head
Bishops Castle, adj Bowling Green Close Junction
Lydbury North, adj Church

Street
Hospital Grounds
Coach Central
Wellington Road
A4169
New Road
Queen Street
Main Road
B4378
B4378
B4378
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4368
B4368
High Street
A488
A488
Brampton Road
Church Street
Brampton Road
B4385

ATCO Code
3590E063400
3590E106500
3590E033300
3500B047601
3500B084001
3500B291201
3500B024001
3500B285901
3500B272801
3500B456600
3500B318701
3500B268400
3500B013800
3500B027400
3500B121901
3500B282500
3500B150200
3500B261700
3500B310401
3500B016900
3500B306200
3500B168100
3500B260401
3500B272500
3500B271701
3500B452900
3500B017101
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