860

Lydbury North - Telford

M & J Travel

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service	Restrictions Tu	
	Notes TA	
Lydbury North, adj Church	0850	
Bishops Castle, opp Boars Head	0900	
Colebatch, adj Crossroads	0903	
Clun, adj Ford Street Junction	0910	
Clunton, opp Crown Inn	0915	
Little Brampton, adj Crossroads Eastbound	0920	
Aston on Clun, opp Kangaroo Inn	0925	
Craven Arms, adj Craven Arms Hotel	0928	
Diddlebury, opp Mill Lane	0934	
Munslow, adj Crown Inn	0937	
Shipton, adj Brockton Junction	0945	
Bourton, opp War Memorial	0955	
Much Wenlock, adj Crossroads	1002	
Buildwas, adj Abbey	1010	
Horsehay, opp Myford House	1019	
Telford Town Centre, Bus Station (Outside YYY)	1026	
Leegomery, Princess Royal Hospital (Adjacent YYY)	1036	
	Saturda	ys
	no service	
	Sunday	S

Late Spring Bank Holiday (Monday 25th May)

no service

Service Restrictions: $\ Tu$ - Operates only on Tuesdays

Notes: A - Runs every other Tuesday. Call 01588640273 M&J Travel for full details

T - Tuesdays only

860

Telford - Lydbury North

M & J Travel

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

mondays to i mays				
Service Restrictions	Tu			
Notes	TA			
Leegomery, Princess Royal Hospital (Adjacent YYY)	1340			
Telford Town Centre, Bus Station (Outside YYY)	1350			
Horsehay, adj Myford House	1355			
Buildwas, opp Abbey	1404			
Much Wenlock, opp Crossroads	1410			
Bourton, opp War Memorial	1417			
Shipton, opp Brockton Junction	1427			
Munslow, opp Crown Inn	1434			
Diddlebury, adj Mill Lane	1437			
Craven Arms, opp Craven Arms Hotel	1442			
Aston on Clun, adj Kangaroo Inn	1449			
Little Brampton, opp Crossroads Westbound	1452			
Clunton, adj Crown Inn	1455			
Clun, opp Ford Street Junction	1500			
Colebatch, opp Crossroads	1505			
Bishops Castle, opp Boars Head	1508			
Lydbury North, adj Church	1515			
	Saturdays			
	no service			
	Sundays			
	no service			
	Late Spring Bank Holiday (Monday 25th May)			

no service
Service Restrictions: Tu - Operates only on Tuesdays

Notes: A - Runs every other Tuesday. Call 01588640273 M&J Travel for full details

T - Tuesdays only

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
shradgwg	Lydbury North, adj Church	B4385	3500B017101
shrawdtg	Bishops Castle, adj Community College	Brampton Road	3500B272500
shrawdpt	Bishops Castle, opp Boars Head	Church Street	3500B271701
shrdatwg	Bishops Castle, adj Bowling Green Close Junction	Brampton Road	3500B452900
shrawajg	Colebatch, adj Crossroads	A488	3500B260400
shrapgdm	Acton, opp Crossroads	A488	3500B168101
shrawmpm	Clun, adj Ford Street Junction	High Street	3500B306201
shradgtp	Clunton, opp Crown Inn	B4368	3500B016901
shradgwm	Purslow, adj Hundred House Inn	B4385	3500B017201
shrawpam	Little Brampton, adj Crossroads Eastbound	B4368	3500B310400
shrawamp	Aston on Clun, opp Kangaroo Inn	B4368	3500B261701
shramtpj	Long Meadowend, adj Crossroads	B4368	3500B150201
shrawgpw	Craven Arms, adj Craven Arms Hotel	B4368	3500B282501
shramtdm	Craven Arms, adj Harry Tuffins	Shrewsbury Road	3500B146207
shramawj	Greenway Cross, adj Crossroads	B4368	3500B121201
shragmdw	Shawbank, opp Quarry	Main Road	3500B067401
shramdap	Seifton, adj Quarry Cottages	B4368	3500B121900
shradmwm	Corfton, adj Sun Inn	B4368	3500B027401
shradgpm	Diddlebury, opp Mill Lane	B4368	3500B013801
shrawdjw	Aston Munslow, adj Junction	B4368	3500B268401
shrawpdp	Munslow, adj Crown Inn	B4368	3500B318700
shrdgagt	Hungerford, adj Junction	B4378	3500B456601
shrawdtj	Shipton, adj Brockton Junction	B4378	3500B272800
shrawgwj	Brockton, adj Feathers Inn	B4378	3500B285900
shradmjd	Bourton, opp War Memorial	Main Road	3500B024001
shrawjpa	Much Wenlock, opp New Road Junction	Queen Street	3500B292100
shrajama	Much Wenlock, adj Crossroads	New Road	3500B084000
shragdga	Buildwas, adj Abbey	A4169	3500B047600
telagmaj	Horsehay, opp Myford House	Wellington Road	3590E033200
telamadj	Telford Town Centre, Bus Station (Outside YYY)	Coach Central	3590E106500
telajdgd	Leegomery, Princess Royal Hospital (Adjacent YYY)	Hospital Grounds	3590E063400

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. However it is free for all stops in Lincolnshire & in the SW region. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
telajdgd	Leegomery, Princess Royal Hospital (Adjacent YYY)	Hospital Grounds	3590E063400
telamadj	Telford Town Centre, Bus Station (Outside YYY)	Coach Central	3590E106500
telagmam	Horsehay, adj Myford House	Wellington Road	3590E033300
shragdgd	Buildwas, opp Abbey	A4169	3500B047601
shrajamd	Much Wenlock, opp Crossroads	New Road	3500B084001
shrawjmp	Much Wenlock, adj New Road Junction	Queen Street	3500B291201
shradmjd	Bourton, opp War Memorial	Main Road	3500B024001
shrawgwm	Brockton, opp Feathers Inn	B4378	3500B285901
shrawdtm	Shipton, opp Brockton Junction	B4378	3500B272801
shrdgagp	Hungerford, opp Junction	B4378	3500B456600
shrawpdt	Munslow, opp Crown Inn	B4368	3500B318701
shrawdjt	Aston Munslow, opp Junction	B4368	3500B268400
shradgpj	Diddlebury, adj Mill Lane	B4368	3500B013800
shradmwj	Corfton, opp Sun Inn	B4368	3500B027400
shramdat	Seifton, opp Quarry Cottages	B4368	3500B121901
shrawgpt	Craven Arms, opp Craven Arms Hotel	B4368	3500B282500
shramtpg	Long Meadowend, opp Crossroads	B4368	3500B150200
shrawamj	Aston on Clun, adj Kangaroo Inn	B4368	3500B261700
shrawpap	Little Brampton, opp Crossroads Westbound	B4368	3500B310401
shradgtm	Clunton, adj Crown Inn	B4368	3500B016900
shrawmpj	Clun, opp Ford Street Junction	High Street	3500B306200
shrapgdj	Acton, adj Crossroads	A488	3500B168100
shrawajm	Colebatch, opp Crossroads	A488	3500B260401
shrawdtg	Bishops Castle, adj Community College	Brampton Road	3500B272500
shrawdpt	Bishops Castle, opp Boars Head	Church Street	3500B271701
shrdatwg	Bishops Castle, adj Bowling Green Close Junction	Brampton Road	3500B452900
shradgwg	Lydbury North, adj Church	B4385	3500B017101